MRD 9.16.98	ATTOPNEY DOCKET NO .: OWEN. P24441US
FORM PTO-1595 RE 09-28-1	1998 SHELT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 100838	263 ure attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Larry M. MILLER Raymond M. BREINDEL Mitchell Z. WEEKLEY Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Y No 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Owens Corning Internal Address: 9000000000000000000000000000000000000
3. Nature of conveyance:	·
XX Assignment Generation Merger	Street Address: One Owens Corning Parkway
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City:ToledoState:OhioZIP:43659
Execution Date: September 2, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🔏 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Gregory Turocy</u> Internal Address: <u>Renner</u> , Otto, Boisselle	attached? Yes Xo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory Turocy Internal Address: Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar, P.L.L. The Keith Building Street Address: Nineteenth Floor /23/1998 KDUNCAN 00000010192540Euclid Avenue	attached? Yes X0 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 X0 Enclosed
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory Turocy Internal Address: Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar, P.L.L. The Keith Building Street Address: Nineteenth Fivor	attached? Yes X0 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 X0 X0 X0 X1 X1 X2 X3 X4 X
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory Turocy Internal Address: Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar, P.L.L. The Keith Building Street Address: Nineteenth Floor /23/1998 KDUNCAN 000000101692540Euclid Avenue F0:581 Cleveland 40:00 OP State: Ohio ZIP:	attached? Yes XD No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 XDE XDE Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 18-0988
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory Turocy Internal Address: Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar, P.L.L. The Keith Building Street Address: Nineteenth Floor /23/1998 KDUHCAN 000000101692540Euclid Avenue FC:581 Cleveland City: Cleveland Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	attached? Yes X0 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 X0 X0 X0 X1 Enclosed Induction Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 18-0988 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Additional numbers a S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory Turocy Internal Address: Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar, P.L.L. The Keith Building Street Address: Nineteenth Floor /23/1998 KDUNCAN 000000101692540Euclid Avenue FC:581 Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 44115 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	attached? Yes XD No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 XD Enclosed Image: Deposit account number: 18-0988 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE

REEL: 9470 FRAME: 0838

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Larry M. Miller 2070 Swartz Road Suffield, Ohio 44260 Raymond M. Breindel 3878 Edison Street, N.E. Hartville, Ohio 44632

Mitchell Z. Weekley 1883 Congo Street Akron, Ohio 44305

hereby sell and assign to Owens Corning, a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at World Headquarters, One Owens Corning Parkway, Toledo, Ohio, 43659, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the invention(s) entitled PROCESS FOR PRODUCING FOAM BY MONITORING KEY PROCESS PARAMETERS set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by the undersigned on the date(s) set forth below, said application for United States Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention(s) in countries foreign to the United States, including all divisional. renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said invention(s) or upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said invention(s) or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention(s), said applications and said Letters Patent: said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said invention(s) in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that said invention(s), patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said invention(s) or the history thereof and any and all documents.

OWEN.P24441US

photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be used for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said invention(s), and to testify in any proceedings related to said invention(s), patent applications and Letters Patent.

Signed:

Larry M. Miller

unto

Raymond M. Breindel

98 -

Mitchell 7. Weeklaw

Dated:

9/2/98